

IUI Volunteers at India vs England 3rd ODI on 19.Jan.2013

Ranchi, January 18, 2013.

A group of 35 volunteers from ICFAI University, Jharkhand will be participating in the city's first ever One Day International match when the state capital hosts the third one day game between India and England at Jharkhand State Cricket Association (JSCA) stadium in Dhurwa on January 19. It has brought cheers among the students as they will be a part of different operational activities like crowd management, hospitality, waste management and congestion management activity during the match.

"It is an excellent opportunity for the students of the different streams of the University which will enable them to put in practice all they have been learning during the study", said Prof. ORS Rao, the Vice-Chancellor of the University. This activity will be a learning platform for the students which will teach them how to manage the big events, how to work in a team and took care of different responsibilities of the assigned task, Prof. Rao added.

We hope our efforts help in the successful organization of this first international cricketing event in Ranchi", said Dr. B M Singh, The Registrar of the University.

Notes to Editor:

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI Universities Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ was established under ICFAI University Act, 2006 (Jharkhand Act 08, 2007), which was passed by the State Legislature of Jharkhand and was notified by Government of Jharkhand on 17th June 2008. The University was empowered by UGC vide its letter dated 1st Dec2009 to award degrees under Section 22 of UGC Act, 1956.

IUJ is committed to grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics.

IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include Ph.D Programme (Part-time) in Management, MBA, B Tech, BBA & BCA. Besides excellent infrastructure like well furnished class rooms, laboratories, workshops and library, IUJ has well qualified and experienced faculty members. More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at www.iujharkhand.edu.in.